
Name Surname Post  Department Email 

Paschal Abusah Teacher Science pabusah@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Ahmed Amini-Kholsari HOD Maths aamani@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Rajashri Athavale Teacher Maths rathavale@the-
pavilion.co.uk 

Leanne Barry Learning Mentor Student Support lbarry@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Margaret Bentley Warne TA / Admin Hospital / Admin mbentley-warne@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Juspreet Bhatt Teacher O/R jbhatt@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Susan Biggins Teacher O/R sbiggins@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Shantal Bravo Teacher Food Tech shantal.bravo@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Clement Browne Teacher O/R cbrowne@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Ricky Bryan TA Student Support bryanr@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Rebecca Carruthers
Learning 

Mentor/School 
Councillor

Student Support rcarruthers@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Joshua Cupidore TA Primary jcupidore@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Helen Daly Teacher O/R hdaly@the-
pavilion.co.uk

James Dawson 
Lead Learning 

Mentor 
Student Support jdawson@the-

pavilion.co.uk

Vasiliki Farmaki 
Exams and Data 

Officer 
Admin vfarmaki@the-

pavilion.co.uk 

Janette Fenton Teacher O/R jfenton@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Adrian Grzywinski Teacher Maths agrzywinski@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Elias Hadj-Rabah Admin Officer Admin eliash@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Beryl Harman Teacher O/R jharman@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Deborah Hollis Teacher O/R dhollis@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Kieron Hunt Teacher D&T kcapocci@the-
pavilion.co.uk 

Joveriah Ishaq HOD
Humanities & 

PSHE
jishaq@the-

pavilion.co.uk



Caroline Jennings TA Primary cjennings@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Tamamzer Kavrut Teacher O/R tkavrut@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Joanne Kelly Headteacher SLT jkelly@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Amy Knappett HLTA Meadway aknappett@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Kelly Knight Assistant Teacher O/R kknight@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Clare Long Teacher SLT clong@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Hemendra Mahadeo Teacher Primary hmahadeo@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Jade Meade-Price Respite Co-ordinator Student Support jmprice@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Kevin Matthews
Assistant 

Headteacher
SLT mathews@the-

pavilion.co.uk

Samantha McAuliffe Cover Supervisor Student Support samantha@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Derek McCamlie Teacher English dmccamlie@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Kevin McCarthy Facilities Manager Facilities kmccarthy@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Lesley Narramore PA to Headteacher Admin lnarramore@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Keith Nason Teacher
Union 

Representative 
keithn@the-

pavilion.co.uk

Nida Nobrdali
School Business 

Manager
Admin nnobrdali@the-

pavilion.co.uk

Rochelle Nurse Learning Mentor Primary rnurse52@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Isaac Osuagwu Teacher
Maths & 
Business

iosuagwu@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Rachel Phillips Deputy Headteacher SLT rphillips@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Justine Qoutteineh
Assistant 

Headteacher
SLT jqoutteineh@the-

pavilion.co.uk

Dewald Radley Teacher English / Maths eradley@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Lella Stavrou
Student Support 

Manager
Student Support nneocleous@the-

pavilion.co.uk

Sashana Sappleton SENCO Student Support ssstone@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Tayla Schofield Administrator Admin tschofield@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Monica Solanki Teacher O/R msolanki@the-
pavilion.co.uk



Susan Sumner-Smith Teacher O/R ssmith@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Catherine Taylor Teacher Primary cataylor@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Mark Tattersall Teacher Art mtattersall@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Angela Temple Teacher O/R atemple@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Emmanuel Tomking HOD - Science Science etomking@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Dexter Thompson 
Respite and 

Reintegration 
Mentor 

Student Support dthompson@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Jenny Trollope TA Student Support jtrollope@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Denise Tubb Teacher O/R dtubb@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Christopher Wood
Assistant 

Headteacher
SLT cwood@the-

pavilion.co.uk

Nicola Schiff HOD English nschiff@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Charlotte Parker Teacher English cparker@the-
pavilion.co.uk

Mandy Ribekow-Evans Teacher O/R mr-evans@the-
pavilion.co.uk


